1
®
HI-506, HI-507, HI-508, HI-509
FN3142.8Data Sheet October 30, 2007
Single 16 and 8/Differential 8-Channel and
4-Channel CMOS Analog Multiplexers
The HI-506/HI-507 and HI-508/HI-509 monolithic CMOS
multiplexers each include an array of sixteen and eight

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
HI-506, HI-507, HI-508, HI-509
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE PKG. DWG. #
HI1-0506-2 HI1-506-2 -55 to +125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
HI1-0506-5 HI1-506-5 0 to +75 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
HI4P0506-5 HI4P 506-5 0 to +75 28 Ld PLCC N28.45
HI4P0506-5Z (Note 1) HI4P 506-5Z 0 to +75 28 Ld PLCC (Pb-free) N28.45
HI9P0506-5 HI9P506-5 0 to +75 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HI9P0506-9 HI9P506-9 -40 to +85 28 Ld SOIC M28.3
HI9P0506-9Z (Note 1) HI9P506-9Z -40 to +85 28 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M28.3
HI1-0507-2 HI1-507-2 -55 to +125 28 Ld CERDIP F28.6
HI3-0507-5 HI3-507-5 0 to +75 28 Ld PDIP E28.6
HI3-0507-5Z HI3-507-5Z 0 to +75 28 Ld PDIP (Note 3) (Pb-free) E28.6
HI1-0508-2 HI1-508-2 -55 to 125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-0508-5 HI1-508 0 to +75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-0508-5 HI3-508-5 0 to +75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI3-0508-5Z (Note 1) HI3-508-5Z 0 to +75 16 Ld PDIP (Note 3) (Pb-free) E16.3
HI9P0508-5 HI9P508-5 0 to +75 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HI9P0508-5Z (Notes 1, 2) HI9P508-5Z 0 to +75 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
HI9P0508-9 HI9P508-9 -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
HI9P0508-9Z (Note 1) HI9P508-9Z -40 to +85 16 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M16.15
HI1-0509-2 HI1-509-2 -55 to +125 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-0509-4 HI1-509-4 -25 to +85 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI1-0509-5 HI1-509-5 0 to +75 16 Ld CERDIP F16.3
HI3-0509-5 HI3-509-5 0 to +75 16 Ld PDIP E16.3
HI4P0509-5 HI4P 509-5 0 to +75 20 Ld PLCC N20.35
HI4P0509-5Z (Notes 1, 2) HI4P 509-5Z 0 to +75 20 Ld PLCC (Pb-free) N20.35
HI9P0509-5 HI9P 509-5 0 to +75 16 Ld SOIC M16.15